13/4/2026
SPECIFICATION SHEET
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
CUSTOMER APPROVAL
Signature: Name: Title: Date:
VENDOR APPROVAL
Prepared by | Checked by | Approved by
Date: March, 04, 2026

NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
S3L Series – 3A SURFACE MOUNT RECTIFIER PACKAGE SMB
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
• Please refer to the part numbering structure and specify the NextGen order part number S3ABL00000S001 on
all RFQs and Purchase Orders.
PART NUMBERING STRUCTURE
RFQ
Request For Quotation
NEXTGEN ORDER PART NO.: S3ABL00000S001
Code Description Key Specification
S3 Product Series (3A Rectifier) SMD General Purpose Rectifier, Forward Current 3.0A
A Voltage Rating Code A: 50V Max. ; B: 100V Max.; D: 200V Max.; G: 400V Max.;
J: 600V Max.; K: 800V Max.; M: 1000V Max.
B Package/Case Code B: Case DO-214AA/SMB
L00000S001 Internal Control Code Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9)
XX Special/Custom Parameters Code Blank: N/A
XX: Letter A – Z, a – z or digits (0 – 9) for Special/Custom
Parameters
IMPORTANT NOTES AND DISCLAIMER
RoHS Compliance
This product complies with EU RoHS Directive
2011/65/EU and its amendment (EU) 2015/863
(RoHS 3). Restricted substances are below applicable
threshold limits or permitted under exemptions. RoHS
documentation is available upon request.
REACH Compliance
Information regarding Substances of Very High Concern
(SVHCs) under REACH is available. As the European
Chemicals Agency (ECHA) periodically updates the
SVHC list, customers should obtain the latest
information prior to use.
Product Performance
All parametric performance data is specified under the
electrical characteristics and corresponding test
conditions provided herein, unless otherwise noted.
Performance may vary if operated outside specified
conditions.
Specifications and Changes
NextGen Components, Inc. (“NextGen”) reserves the
right to modify this document and the products
described herein at any time without prior notice.
Customers are responsible for verifying the most
current product information prior to final design,
purchase, or use.
3/4/2026 11
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
Warranty and Limitation of Liability
NextGen makes no representation or warranty, express
or implied, regarding suitability for any particular
purpose. NextGen shall not be liable for any indirect,
incidental, consequential, or special damages arising
from product use. No license is granted under any
intellectual property rights of NextGen.
Restricted Applications
NextGen products are not authorized for use as critical
components in life-support devices, medical systems, or
other safety-critical applications without prior written
approval.
Returns Policy
Customers must obtain a Returned Merchandise
Authorization (RMA) number before returning products.
Returns must be requested within 30 days of invoice
date and products must be unused and in original
packaging. Products designated as Non-Cancelable /
Non-Returnable (NCNR) are not eligible for return.
S3L Series – 3A SURFACE MOUNT RECTIFIER PACKAGE SMB
NEXTGEN ORDER PART NO.: S3ABL00000S001